L24000087937

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Pflone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
,
(Decrees AM artis)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special mandedona to 1 ming Smeet.

Office Use Only



200424012632

22/24/EB 21 AM 9/39

RECEIVED

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

Greater In The C	Grove LLC	
Please Debit FC	A000000003 For: 125	
Thank you Seth l	Neelcy	
1-4-		
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement 22 7
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
1	/ /	Officer Search
4		Fictitious Search
Signature	y	Fictitious Owner Search
		Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section

Di	vision of Cor	rporations				
ello lect.		REATER IN THE GI	ROVE LLC			
SUBJECT:		Name	of Limited Liabili	ty Company		
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and fee	(s) are submitted	for filing.		
Please retur	n all correspo	ondence concerning th	nis matter to the fo	ollowing:		
		Nathaniel	Robinson III			
	· · · · ·		Name of	Person		
	GREATER ST. PAUL A.M.E. CHURCH, INC.					
			Firm/Cor	mpany		
		3680 THOMAS	AVE.			
			Addre	ess		
		MIAMI. F				
		nathaniel.robinson	City/State and 3@gmail.com	d Zip Code		
-		E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	nnual report notificati	on)	
For further in	formation co	ncerning this matter,	please call:			
_	Irving Wei	sselberger	at ()3190662		2) ~ 2
	Nam	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed is	a check for t	he following amount:			₹**; 	
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of State	us Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	sed) - J
	Matti	A delucas		Stungt Addugra	ra -	-3
		g Address		Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision	
		iling Section on of Corporations		The Centre of Tallaha		
		ox 6327		2415 N. Monroe Stre		
		assee. FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

GREATI	ER IN THE GROVE LLC	,		
(Must cor	natin the words "Limited L	Liability Company.	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	· •••
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
3680 THOMAS AVE.			3680 THOMAS AV	VΕ.
Мілмі	, FL 33133	 	MIAMI, FL 33133	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ap The Limited Liability Compar mother business entity with an	ny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	Registered Agent. \\n.\		ual or
The name and the Florida stree	· ·	-		
	Nathar	niel Robinson III		
	1088 NW 208th	Name		
			. 11.5	
	Florida street address	-	cceptable)	
		Gardens, FL 33169		
	City	State	Zip	
'aving been named as revisterea	agent and to accept service	e of process for the	above stated limited liability of	ompany at the
laving been named as registerea lace designated in this certificat urther agree to comply with the p m familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the appo provisions of all statutes re obligations of my position a	ointment as registere lating to the proper us registered agent a	ed agent and agree to act in thi and complete performance of is provided for in Chapter 605,	s capacity. I my duties, and I
lace designated in this certificat arther agree to comply with the p	e, I hereby accept the appo provisions of all statutes re obligations of my position a	ointment as registere lating to the proper	ed agent and agree to act in thi and complete performance of is provided for in Chapter 605,	s capacity. I my duties, and I
lace designated in this certificat irther agree to comply with the p	e, I hereby accept the appo provisions of all statutes re obligations of my position a	ointment as registere lating to the proper us registered agent a	ed agent and agree to act in thi and complete performance of is provided for in Chapter 605,	s capacity. I my duties, and I

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Nathaniel Robinson III MGR 3680 THOMAS AVE. Miami, FL 33133 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ROBINSON, NATHANIEL, III

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)